Thirteen BC6 generations were stable in terms of pollen sterility and other 
desirable agronomic characteristics and shifted to CMS nursery as new CMS line in the 
background of corresponding elite maintainer lines. Other BC generations were advanced for 
next generations. One hundred twelve (112) CMS lines along with their respective maintainer 
lines were maintained by hand crossing.  

Biotechnology Division 
Summary 

BRRI dhan29 was used for transformation with gene construct having GlyI and GlyII. Four 
(4) putative transgenic plants from BRRI dhan29 were confirmed by GUS test, hygromycin